
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

220527 2AM-DOH1335 Notice of Installation of Temporary Water Filled Portable
Dam - Doris North Project

Okonkwo, Vincent <vincent.okonkwo@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca> Mon, May 30, 2022 at 8:14 AM
To: Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com" <jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com>, "colleen.prather@agnicoeagle.com"
<colleen.prather@agnicoeagle.com>, "manon.turmel@agnicoeagle.com" <manon.turmel@agnicoeagle.com>, "Keim,
Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Pasalic, Omer" <omer.pasalic@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Fraser, Jeremy"
<jeremy.fraser@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Mesher, Jonathan" <jonathan.mesher@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>

Hello Robin,

Thank you for your May 27, 2022, invita�on to review Agnico Eagle Ltd.’s Installa�on of a Temporary Water Filled
Portable Dam.

CIRNAC have reviewed the document, and have zero concern on the Temporary Water Dam Installa�on.

Please do not hesitate to reach out to me, should you have further ques�ons.

Best Regards,

Vincent

From: Robin Ikku�sluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Friday, May 27, 2022 3:42 PM
To:manon.turmel@agnicoeagle.com
Cc: jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com; colleen.prather@agnicoeagle.com; Licensing Department
<licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: 220527 2AM-DOH1335 No�ce of Installa�on of Temporary Water Filled Portable Dam - Doris North
Project

Good Afternoon, 

On May 27, 2022 the Nunavut Water Board acknowledged receipt from Agnico Eagle Mines Ltd. regarding the
Installation of a Temporary Water Filled Portable Dam. 

Nunavut Water Board Mail - 220527 2AM-DOH1335 Notice of Installati... https://mail.google.com/mail/u/2/?ik=6a382f141f&view=pt&search=all...

1 of 2 2022-05-31, 2:18 p.m.

mailto:robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca
mailto:robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca
mailto:manon.turmel@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:manon.turmel@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:colleen.prather@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:colleen.prather@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:colleen.prather@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca
mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca


Should you have any comments regarding the attached, You can submit to licensing@nwb-oen.ca by June 3, 2022.

Regards,

Robin 

--
To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send an email to distro-2am-doh+unsubscribe@
nwb-oen.ca.
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